

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMANN OFFICE

9-14-98

Case Docket No. 980291

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party:

Hisashi TSUKAMOTO

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No XX

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: YAZAKI CORPORATION

Street Address:

4-28, Mita 1-chome, Minato-ku, TOKYO, 108-0073, Japan

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX

3. Nature of conveyance: XX Other

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE ASSIGNOR EXECUTION DATE ON REEL 9025, FRAME 0423

Execution Date: March 6, 1998

- 4. Title: WATERPROOF CONNECTOR
- 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
- A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/037,004

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _

Additional numbers attached? Yes No XX

99/18/1998 JSHMBAZZ 00000130 09037004

01 FC:581

40.00 B

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0826

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Armstrong, Westerman, Hattori, McLeland & Naughton **Suite 1000** 1725 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 XX Check enclosed 9. Deposit Account No.: **01-2340** 10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date September 14, 1998 Ronald F. Nanghton Reg. No.: 24,616

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

RFN/tmb

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0827

Armstrong, Westerman, Ha	ttori, McLel	and &	Naughton
--------------------------	--------------	-------	----------

(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))

(Title of Invention)

(Signatures)

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

	Docket No.	·
U.S. ASSIGN	NMENT	
	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of ned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR	
Yazaki Corporatio	n	/
hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the rece	e, Minato-ku, TOKYO, 10 ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive	e undersigned ASSIGNOR
WATERPROOF CONNECT	OR	
"filed on	, Serial No. ri, McLeland & Naughton is hereby aut date hereon, when known) nited States to be obtained therefor or	thorized to insert the series
sorganisms in connection with suc	h applications as the ASSIGNEE may de	
itigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of hereon and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with suc-	ecute all papers necessary in connection which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in hinterference, litigation, or other legal	on with any interference, ig this application or any int or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing proceeding.
itigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of hereon and to cooperate with the widence and proceeding with suc- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	on with any interference, ig this application or any nt or reissue patent issued a obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s).
itigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of the dependent of the	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in hinterference, litigation, or other legal undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued a obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 199
itigation, or other legal proceed ontinuation, divisional, reissue of hereon and to cooperate with the vidence and proceeding with such IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the table of the such proceeding with such	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed	on with any interference, ig this application or any nt or reissue patent issued a obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s).
itigation, or other legal proceed ontinuation, divisional, reissue of the reon and to cooperate with the vidence and proceeding with such IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the plans the Jackangto	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in hinterference, litigation, or other legal undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued a obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 199
itigation, or other legal proceed ontinuation, divisional, reissue of hereon and to cooperate with the vidence and proceeding with such in WITNESS WHEREOF, the in the last of	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO (TYPE NAME)	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued to obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 199 (DATE)
itigation, or other legal proceed ontinuation, divisional, reissue of hereon and to cooperate with the vidence and proceeding with such in WITNESS WHEREOF, the in the last of	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO (TYPE NAME)	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued to obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 199 (DATE)
itigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of the proceeding and to cooperate with the vidence and proceeding with such in WITNESS WHEREOF, the proceeding with such in Jackangto (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal numbersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued a obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 199 (DATE) (DATE)
itigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of the reon and to cooperate with the vidence and proceeding with such in WITNESS WHEREOF, the result of the such and the such as the such as the such and the such as the s	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO (TYPE NAME)	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued to obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 199 (DATE) (DATE)
itigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of the dependent of the	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal numbersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued a obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 199 (DATE) (DATE)
itigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of the reon and to cooperate with the vidence and proceeding with such in WITNESS WHEREOF, the result of the such in Jackangto (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal condensigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 199 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
itigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of the reon and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with such in WITNESS WHEREOF, the result of the such in	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal condensigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued to obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 199 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
itigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of the dependent of the	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal landersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued a obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 1998 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)
itigation, or other legal proceed continuation, divisional, reissue of the reon and to cooperate with the evidence and proceeding with such in WITNESS WHEREOF, the result of the such in Jackangto (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	ling which may be declared concerning or reexamination thereof or Letters Pater e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in the interference, litigation, or other legal condensigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed Hisashi TSUKAMOTO (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME) (TYPE NAME)	on with any interference, ag this application or any not or reissue patent issued to obtaining and producing proceeding. d his/her/their signature(s). March 6, 199 (DATE) (DATE) (DATE)

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0828